ETAS ID: TM597376

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACES RISK MANAGEMENT CORP.		06/20/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACES RISK MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	205 Detroit St, Suite 200	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88265157	FRAUD CASE MANAGER
Serial Number:	87885661	DATASURE
Serial Number:	87635194	ACES AUTOMATED DOCUMENT MANAGER
Serial Number:	87041204	ACESXPRESS
Serial Number:	86711531	ACES ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	86711513	TRIDCOMPARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5164486976

**Email:** erika@pomeroylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Jenkins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 54 West 40th Street

Address Line 2: Pomeroy Law Group PLLC
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika L. Jenkins
SIGNATURE:	/ELJ/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ACES RISK MANAGEMENT LLC Certification of Formation Conversion - Delaware#page1.tif source=ACES RISK MANAGEMENT LLC Certification of Formation Conversion - Delaware#page2.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "ACES RISK MANAGEMENT CORP." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACES RISK

MANAGEMENT CORP." TO "ACES RISK MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 9:58 O'CLOCK

A.M.

7477142 8100F SR# 20195554433

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATTON W. BLADELE, SOCIETY OF SCHOO

Authentication: 203064357

Date: 06-20-19

RECORDED: 09/14/2020

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:58 AM 06/20/2019
FILED 09:58 AM 06/20/2019
SR 20195554433 - File Number 7477142

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is December 22, 2004
a i	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
***	ACES Risk Management Corp.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ACES Risk Management, LLC
	FORMARON IS THOSE TRANSPORTED STATES
no necessity	
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of June, A.D. 2019
generales	
	Security:
	By: Axi Naider  By:
	Authorized Person
	Name: Avraham Naider
	Print or Type